

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023, 8:30 AM REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023, 5:30 PM 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Minutes For Approval
 - a. Work Session June 12, 2023, Special Called Meeting June 12, 2023, Regular Session June 13, 2023, & Budget Public Hearing June 20, 2023 Recommended Action: Documents:
- 5. Fire Officer of the Year & Fire Fighter of the Year Recognition (Work Session)

6. Appointments

- Lowndes County Division of Family and Children Services Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- Valdosta-Lowndes Parks and Recreation Authority Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- valdosta Lowndes County Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

7. For Consideration

- Lowndes County Accountability Court Grant Approval and Cash Match Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- Annual Contract Renewal with the State of Georgia Department of Corrections Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- Budget Plan for Hotel Motel Proceeds for Fiscal Year 2024 Recommended Action: Adopt Documents:
- d. Adoption of Fiscal Year 2024 Operating Budget